| LES. REC. BY: STEVE - CS/AIG                   | 21004277/ETF3  |
|--|--|
| ASS  | IGNMENT  |
| From: Dale:                                    | Veh No: SML 8594T Yr Regn: 7,619. Type (M.Ca) / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry /.Taxl / Prime Mover / |
| Estimated Cost:                                | Truck / Trailer or   |
| (OD) TP / WS/JP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MY  | Make: KIH (e1970 c.c. 159]   |
| To Inspect Vehicle No:                         | Colour A/C: Insured / Std / NI / N   |
| al Workshop m/s                                | Sp.Reading : 25/25 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / N   |
| Insured:                                       | Eng/No:  |
| Policy No.                                     | C/NO: KNAF 34/6/MK 5/144995  |
| Claims No.                                     | Gen, Cond Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt   |
| Sum Insured: Excess:                           | Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or   |
| (Clioni's Record)                              | Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  |
| Make of Veh;                                   | Modl: NII / S/RIm / STD A/RIm or   |
| · ·  | Tyre Size: F: 225/45 R/7   |
| (Policy Condition)                             | R:   |
| Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S 1.7 10/S | BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /                                    |
| repair at the time of inspection.              | TOYO / YOKO or \$ (Un ho   |
| Bal. or Market Value:                          | Front Rear ~   |
| IDAC Accident Rood: Consistent?: Yes or No     | R/Bal, R/Bal. mm   |
| GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No          | UBal. Wal. mm UBal. mr   |
| est. Repairs: days Res.; Yes or No             | D.O.A. 9/4/21 / D.O.I. 5/4/21  |
|  | Culle 1 Callage  |
| um Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No ·                  |  |
| A / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN/OUT        | Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or   |
| ale:Person Contacted:                          | The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision                                 |
| Date / Yime   Action / Instruction             |  |
| MV- 74K  |  |
| ,  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| na anno anno anno anno anno anno anno a        |  |
| Prell. Report Da                               | ys Of Repair:  |
| : Final Report Re                              | survey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:  |
| e/Tune, File Return to?                        | Transportation:  |
| Add Fee:                                       | : Site insp (\$ )s - Rssi  |
|  | : Interview (\$ ) Protos   |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·          | : Tech. Invs (% ) Offices  |
| ornes:   |  |
| op Sun / LEd: Cs                               | : Weel and 15  |
|  | YOTAL L  |



## CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE



209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240

### **ESTIMATE**

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

|   |   | 031 Keg No . 11K 030022                                     |  |  |  |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|
| Reg No : 199405410K   | Owner Name & Vehicle Info                                       |   |  |  |  |
| Invoice Name & Address  AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT 78 SHENTON WAY #09-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Contact No 64191000 | Reg No/Reg Date Date In/Mileage Chassis No Engine No Make/Model | LCV10071/MR Lee Si Yang, Samuel<br>SML8504T*KC17/ 07/06/201 |  |  |  |

| Account No Terms Date/Time Printed                           | d CSE         | Operator         | Tigotako kalendaria (h. 1905).<br>Kontrako harriariako kalendariako (h. 1906).   | WIP No            |       |      |         |
|--|---------------|------------------|--|-------------------|-------|------|---------|
| LAX00000 Credit 05/04/2021/ 14:                              |               | 282 / Kevin L    | eong   | 31467             |       |      |         |
| Description of G   |               |                  |  | <b>Unit Price</b> | Disc% | An   | nount   |
| E PNT88000<br>REPLACE FRT BUMPER, BONNET, BOTH               |               |                  | AND REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY O | X 400             |       | 1000 | 3600.00 |
| DNTOOOO  |               |                  |  |                   | 3     |      | 1750.00 |
| PAINT WORK ON FRT <sup>1</sup> BUMPER, BONNET,<br>E PNT88000 | , BOTH FRT FE | NDER & FRT'RH DO | OOR 5 X 350  |                   |       | ?    | 120.00  |
| REMOVE & INSTALL RADIATOR, CONDEN                            | NSER FOR FACI | LITATE REPAIR    |  |                   |       | 7    | 80.00   |
| M SUNDRY<br>TO TOP UP AIRCON GAS                             |               |                  |  |                   |       | 1    |         |
| M SUNDRY PERFORM RUST PREVENTION                             |               |                  | P-9  |                   |       |      | 120.00  |
| A 33900099   |               |                  | aft a  | 1                 |       | Ţ    | 400.00  |
| REPLACE FRT UNDERCARRIAGE A WHEELALIGNMENTBP                 |               |                  | 21115  | 7                 |       |      | 120.00  |
| To Conduct Computerize Full Whee                             | l Alignment   |                  |  |                   |       |      | 30.00   |
| M SUNDRY<br>TO TRANSFER FRT RH RIM INCLUDING                 | BALANCING     |                  |  |                   |       |      | 30.00   |
| A 54900099<br>CHECK WIRING & CHASSIS ELECTRICA               | SYSTEM        |                  |  |                   |       | -    |         |
| A 10028901   |               | DDO TEST         |  |                   |       |      | 120.00  |
| TO CARRY OUT DIAGNOSTIC CHECK US USING HI-SCAN PRO TEST      | ING HI-SCAN F | KO TEST          |  | *                 |       |      | 400.00  |
| M SUNDRY TO APPLY ZERTONA COATING ( ) 10                     | nde Saler A   | gird)            |  |                   |       |      | •       |
| M SUNDRY   |               |                  |  |                   |       | 90   | 50.00   |
| SUNDRIES M LAMP ASSY-HEAD, LH / BR                           |               |                  | 1.00   | 2210.00           |       |      | 1768.00 |
| M HORN ASSY-LOW PITCH  |               |                  | 1.00   |                   | 20.00 |      | 59.20   |
| M DANIEL ACCY HOOD V   |               |                  | 1.00   | 1502.00           |       | l    | 1201.60 |
| M HINGE ASSY-HOOD, RH  |               |                  | 1.00   |                   | 20.00 | 1    | 34.40   |
| M HINGE ASSY-HOUD, LH  |               |                  | 1.00   |                   | 20.00 | l    | 34.40   |
| M PANEL-FENDER, LH / 00                                      |               |                  | 1.00   |                   | 20.00 |      | 344.00  |
| ,  |               |                  | 1.00   | 27 00             | 20.00 |      | 21.60   |

Confirm & accepted by

Authorized signatory and company stamp

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required. Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen.



## CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE



209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240

## **ESTIMATE**

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

| CYCLE & CARRIAGE  | ESTIMATE   | Owner Name & Vehicle Info                                   |
|---|--|---|
| Invoice Name & Address  AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT 78 SHENTON WAY #09-16 AIG BUILDING SINGAPORE 079120 Contact No 64191000 | Reg No/Reg Date Date In/Mileage Chassis No Engine No | LCV10071/MR Lee Si Yang, Samuel<br>SML8504T*KC17/ 07/06/201 |

|                          |                             |  |               |                           |                     | WIP No          |            |               |
|--------------------------|-----------------------------|--|---------------|---------------------------|---------------------|-----------------|------------|---------------|
|                          | Tarme                       | Date/Time Printed  | CSE           | Operator                  |                     | 31467           |            |               |
| Account No               | Terms<br>Credit             | 05/04/2021/ 14:21  | QUK           | 282 / Kevin Leong         |                     | Unit Price      | Disc%      | Amount        |
| AX00000                  | Credit                      | Description of Good  | ds / Services |                           |                     | 675.00          | 20.00      | 540.00        |
| - 162                    | ACCV EDO                    | NT END MODULE ?  |               |                           | $\frac{1.00}{1.00}$ | 286.00          | 20.00      | 228.80        |
| . THE COMP               | ASSI-FROM                   | WR.IH ?  |               |                           | 1.00                | 350.00          | 20.00      | 280.00        |
|                          | EPONT AXI                   | IE.LH ?  |               |                           | 1.00                | 436.00          | 20.00      | 348.80        |
| ACCV                     | FR WHEEL                    | 1  |               |                           | 1.00                | 770.00          | 20.00      | 616.00        |
| M HUB ASST<br>M GEAR ASS | Y-STEERI                    | NG ?   |               |                           | 1.00                | 280.00          | 20.00      | 224.00        |
| M STRUT AS               | SY-FR, LH                   | . 0  |               |                           | 1.00                | 11.00           | 20.00      | 8.80<br>18.40 |
| M PAD-FRON               | T SPRING                    | ,UPR :   |               |                           | 1.00                | 23.00           | 20.00      | 68.00         |
| M PAD-FRON               | T SPRING                    | ,LWR   |               |                           | 1.00                | 85.00           | 20.00      | 17.60         |
| M INSULATO               | R ASSY-S                    | TRUT . 1   |               |                           | 1.00                | 22.00           | 20.00      | 11.20         |
| M BRACKET-               | FR BUMPE                    | R UPR SIDE MTG   | front         |                           | $\Box^{1.00}$       | 14.00           | 20.00      | 67.20         |
| M AIR DUCT               | -FR BUMP                    | UMPER ENERGY   | 047           | TIPSO O                   | L 1.00              | 84.00<br>143.00 | 20.00      | 114.40        |
| M ABSORBER               | -FRONT B                    | COCATED IN   | (311          | ima                       | 1.00                | 633.00          | 20.00      | 506.40        |
| M LAMP ASS               | Y-SIDE K                    | EPEATER LH   | 7)(5)         |                           | 4.00                | 485.00          | 20.00      | 388.00        |
| M COVER-FR<br>M GRILLE-F | DONT BIN                    | • 1  |               |                           | 1.00                | 216.00          | 20.00      | 172.80        |
| M MOUNDING               | EDONT P                     | RUMPER LH / UK   |               |                           | 1.00                | 95.00           | 20.00      | 76.00         |
| M MODEDING               | SCY_FRONT                   | WHEEL, LH TN   |               |                           | 1.00<br>1.00        | 32.00           |            | 25.60         |
| M GUARU AS               | T-KIA NO.                   | .115 - Nec   |               |                           | 1.00                | 926.00          | 20.00      | 740.80        |
| M WHEEL A                | SSY-ALUM                    | .115 / 114<br>INIUM / CUT ()   | Frank LH)     |                           | 1.00                | 430.00          | 20.00      | 344.00        |
| M PANEL-F                | ENDER, RH                   | / 00   |               |                           | 1.00                |                 | - 1        |               |
|                          |                             | , , ,  |               |                           |                     |                 |            |               |
|                          |                             |  | Steve         | CLKK) 00-1<br>3.00pm Exer | by AL               | -               |            |               |
|                          |                             |  | 010           | 1= v +r                   | cr - 1              |                 | 1          |               |
|                          |                             |  | < 111/21      | 2.1000 6                  | ,                   |                 |            |               |
|                          |                             |  | 31912         | OIP                       |                     |                 |            |               |
|                          |                             |  |               | ! / !                     | 0.                  | _               |            |               |
|                          |                             |  |               | $\sim$                    | BeL S               | M               |            |               |
|                          | IKKAU                       | to Consultants hence notit   | 54            | 8 d                       | 11                  |                 |            |               |
|                          | the Per                     | saker of the following:  | 1             | <del> </del>              | V                   |                 |            |               |
| Confirm                  | accepted                    | Le Lefore/after spray painting   |               |                           | -                   |                 |            | 15,080.00     |
| 1                        |                             | lay damaged part(s) during resur   | vey           |                           |                     | Ne1             |            | 1055.60       |
|                          |                             | rices are subject to confirmation  | dianthani     |                           | 7% GST on           | 15080.0         | <b>,</b> 0 | 2000.0        |
|                          |                             | arty survey is <b>on a</b> "Without Preju<br>al modification(s) is allowed | idice" basis  |                           | т.                  | otal Payab      | le         | 16,135.60     |
| 1                        |                             |  | i             |                           | 10                  | stat rayan      | . ~        |               |
| 1                        | <ul> <li>Suppler</li> </ul> | mentary item(s) must be resurve;   | ved and       |                           |                     |                 |            |               |

Validity of this estimate is 14 days from date of quote. This is a computer generated document, no signature is required.

Estimated costs quoted are excluding GST. We would mention that the above estimate is based on our initial inspection and does not include any additional parts or labour which may be required after repair work has commenced. Occasionally worn or damaged parts are discovered after work has started and needed for repairs or replacement. However, should this occur, we would advise you. Please be informed that a deposit of 50% of the above estimate is payable before commencement of the work. Payment for this may be made in cash, credit card or cheque. You must also agree to pay full amount for renewal of the windscreen in the event of inadvertent breakage in the course of renewing the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen. the rubber seal or other repair requiring the removal of the windscreen. Page 2 of 2

C1A21430003 / CYCLE & CARRIAGE AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD ENTRY DATE & TIME: 03/04/2021 10:13 (SGT) SUBMITTED BY: TAN SHIEH YUEN SUBMITTED BY: 12 (03/04/2021 10:13 (SGT))



# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

- IMPORTANT NOTICE

  1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.

  2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.

  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate.

  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate.
- policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available.

## ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission Date of Accident **Exact Location of Accident** Additional Location Information

02/04/2021 10:30 (SGT) E Coast Rd, Singapore

03/04/2021 10:13 (SGT)

EAST COAST CARPARK B3 - EAST COAST PARK SERVICE RD

Singapore

Vehicle Registration Number

SML8504T

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Country/State of Loss

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner

**Email Address** 

Mobile Phone No Alternative Phone No

LEE SI YANG, SAMUEL

SXXXX949B

SAMNONSENSELEE@GMAIL.COM

(Phone) +65-93804257

+65-93804257

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Kia Manufacturer Cerato Model Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category Transmission .....

Private car Auto

1591

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company .... Type of Coverage Fleet Policy ....

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Comprehensive

1900103121

Cover Note Number

Policy Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver NRIC No

LEE SI YANG, SAMUEL SXXXX949B



CC

Accident report SC1A21430003

Page 1 of 42

| <b>B</b> W   |   |
|--|---|
|  | 20/11/1989  |
| of Birth   | Outdoor   |
| occupation Occupation Occupation   | 18/03/2009  |
| CCUPATION  Date Of Driving Pass  Pate experience   | 12 YEARS AND 1 MONTH  |
| Date Of Diffusion Driving experience   | Male  |
|  | (Phone) +65-93804257  |
| Gender<br>Mobile Number  | +65-93804257  |
| Mobile Number  | SAMNONSENSELEE@GMAIL.COM  |
| Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number  | BLK 139 BEDOK NORTH AVE 3 #09-184   |
| Alt. Filodicess  |   |
| Address Address complement   |   |
| Address Complement   | Yes   |
| Address complete Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? Is the driver the policyholder?  | 100   |
| Is the driver the policyholder?  If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured  If No, Relationship of ther Vehicles?   | No.   |
| If No, Relationship of the Driver With the Driver Own Other Vehicles?  Does Driver Own Other Vehicle Owned by Driver   | No  |
| Does Driver Own Other Vehicle Owned by Driver  |   |
| Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?<br>Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver  | •   |
| Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver   | <ul> <li>as a conservation of the state of the state</li></ul> |
| Insurance Company of Guille  |   |
| A STATE OF THE STA |   |
| GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT  | The state of the s      |
|  | H da Door   |
| Type of Accident   | Collision - Head to Rear  |
| Type of Accident   | Clear   |
| Weather Conditions   | Dry   |
| Road Surface   |   |
|  |   |
| OTHER INFORMATION  | All the state of t      |
| Office and the second of the s |   |
| Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident?  | No  |
| Was any foreign vehicle involved in the decident   | 3   |
| Number of vehicles involved in the accident  | No  |
| Was anybody injured in the Accident?   | -   |
| Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?   | Yes   |
| Was any other material or property damaged?  |   |
| Number of Passengers (Including Driver)  | 1   |
| driver been enpreached by linknown Delson(s)   | No  |
| soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?  | NO  |
|  | the production of the state of the product of the state of  |
| DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION   | and the state of t      |
| DETAILS OF TOLISE THE  |   |
| the the police?  | No  |
| Was the accident reported to the police?   | No  |
| Was notice of intended Prosecution given?  | 140   |
| If yes, against whom?  | •   |
| 1. The state of the   |   |
| CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT  |   |
| CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT  | the make in the description of the last test the make in the same is a second of the contract of the second of  |
|  |   |
| REFER TO ATTACHMENT  |   |
| COLLISION-HEAD TO SIDE   |   |
|  | BIGGIO DE MARTINE DE PROPERTADO DE CARRO DE CAR  |
| ATTACHMENT(S)  |   |
| and the second s | The Charles of State of the Charles and the Charles of the Charles      |
| Are accident photos available for attachment?  | Yes   |
| Are accident photos available for attachment?  |   |
| Was there any video captured by Car Camera?  | Yes   |
| Was there any audio recorded?  | No  |
|  | BES CATALOGICA  |
| LED TO THE THE PARTY OF THE  | R VEHICLE PROPERTY THE  |
| 是一种的一种,但是一种的一种,但是一种的一种,但是一种的一种的一种。   |   |
| Vahiala Daviatestian Number  | CI 075770   |
| Vehicle Registration Number  |   |
| Vehicle Manufacturer   | Suzuki  |
| Vehicle Model  | •   |
| Vehicle Variant  | •   |
| Vehicle Colour   | Brown   |
| Vehicle Category   | Private car   |
| Name of Driver   | TAY SEOW HWEE   |
| Contact Number   | (Phone) +65-96832793  |
| Address  | 4   |

| /  |                         |
|--|-------------------------|
| / pmplement  | -                       |
| Less complement  |                         |
| in ance Company Name   | FWD Singapore Pte. Ltd. |
| Trance Company   | •                       |
| Nature Of Damage Nature Of Damaged in accident Details of property damaged in accident Of Passenger (Including Driver)   | CAR A                   |
| solalis of property damages with a property damage. The property damages with a property damage with a property damage with a property damage with a property damage with a property damage. The property damages with a property damage | •                       |
| of Passenger (Incidently 2007)   |                         |
| NO. C.   | 100                     |

|  | SMY6572R             |
|--|----------------------|
| Vehicle Registration Number  | Om rock = 1          |
| Vehicle Manufacturer<br>Vehicle Manufacturer   | -                    |
| Vehicle Mariandota   | •                    |
| Vehicle Model  |                      |
| Vehicle Variant  | _                    |
| Vehicle Colour   | Private car          |
| Vellicle Cote and a second sec |                      |
| Vehicle Category   | SEAH JENG TAH        |
| Name of Driver   | (Phone) +65-96855139 |
| Contact Number   | <u>.</u>             |
| Address  |                      |
| Address complement   |                      |
|  | -                    |
| Postcode   | •                    |
| Insurance Company  | - <u>-</u> s         |
| Nature Of Damage   | _                    |
| Details of property damaged in accident  |                      |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)  | -                    |
| NO. OIT 9999. 4  |                      |

### SKETCH PLAN

# MPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 2. His state of the state of th allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance
- companies. 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association
- of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties,
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

Sketch Plan SMY 6572R CML 65047

| Describe Circumstances of the Accident   |
|--|
| Dn OJ Apr 2021, 40 around 1030H, I was driving SML 85047 and flow, the East coast Park (E(P)) Road Stafety firk carpark R3.  |
| East coast Park (E(P) Road Stafety Park Carpork B3.  |
|  |
| As I was existing, Lexics, Spry 6572R, down by Mr South Jong Touth, shipped for me. I proceeded to exit the cor park on both directions were clear.  |
| for me. I proceeded to exit the car park as both directions were clear.  |
|  |
| AX I was entery the further lane with preffix morry from 1eff to right, I was not by Susuki, Sha 75779, down by Mr Tay Scow House.   |
| right, I was hit by susuki, sta 15479, and by his ray stow muce.   |
| A sign of the state of the stat |
| property of the respect was the left front of the ar, the I hat the front right may front right bumper of smy 65-72 R.   |
| my fort many brimps but the nout bumper of smy es 122.   |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |
|  |

## Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Witnessed by Reporting Centre-Personnel

## KIA AUTO PROTECTOR PRIVATE VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder Period of Insurance

: Lee Si Yang, Samuel : 07 Jun 2019 To 06 Jun 2021

Engine No. Chassis No.

: G4FGKH737946 : KNAF3416MK5044995

The second secon

Vehicle No. Policy No.

: SML8504T : 1900103121

: 00000000365826

Endorsement No. : 09 Nov 2020 Issued Date

## ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: KIA Cerato

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2019

Engine Capacity/Tonnage : 1,591.00 CC

Off Peak Car : No

**Driver Restriction** 

: NA

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

Policyholder or with his/her permission on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission. a) The Policyholder

b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission.

This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if he/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") If You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience

: All Age Condition

Mileage Condition

: Unlimited Mileage

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

This Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or this Policy does not cover use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with Motor Trade, business or use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings. EXCESS AND CALL TO THE THE TRANSPORT OF THE TRANSPORT OF

Fire - \$0 Own Damage - \$600 Theft - \$0 Flood Cover - \$0

Section 2

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

Lee Si Yang, Samuel - \$600 (Own Damage)

# APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Cycle & Carriage Body & Paint Centre Add: 209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 65684501
 Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only) Add: 330 Ubi Rd 3 Singapore 408650 67461000
 Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only) Add: 241 Alexandra Road Singapore 159931 64278800
 Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only) Add: 600 Sin Ming Ave Singapore 575733 69328000
 Cycle & Carriage Authorised Service Centre (For accident reporting & windscreen claim only)

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotline at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, you may refer to AIG website www.aig.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from ITunes or Google Play.

## IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: MayBank

are the monthly single and the control of the contr

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0504624050

FULCOKICP2 - CORPORATE

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. This computer generated document does not require a signature.

22 UBI ROAD 4 FULCO BUILDING

SINGAPORE 408617

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

SSPWTC

Are Sensor material a construct of the street